

## ENGAGE2EXCEL NAMED A TOP EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT PROVIDER BY HRO MAGAZINE

MOORESVILLE, N.C., April 17, 2020 - Engage2Excel, Inc., an industry-leading provider of recruitment, recognition and engagement solutions, has been recognized as one of the leading providers of engagement services on HRO Today's Employee Engagement "Baker's Dozen" List for 2020. Engage2Excel ranked #3 overall among global engagement providers. This is the second year that HRO Today has surveyed organizations on their employee engagement programs and that Engage2Excel has appeared on the list.

"Our CXS Survey offering is an important part of our Career Experience Suite," says Phil Stewart, CEO of Engage2Excel Group. "This recognition, as a top employee engagement provider, reflects our commitment to developing solutions that measure engagement and experiences while providing leaders with the insights they need to improve engagement, retention and performance confidence."

Considered a leading benchmark for engagement provider differentiation, HRO Today's Baker's Dozen rankings are an important measure of customer satisfaction. It also serves as a reminder for providers to continuously raise the bar in the quality, services and value they offer clients.

Engage2Excel's CXS Survey offering brings together the best research, technology, and manager tools in the industry. Built for managers, CXS Survey RESPECT is an employee survey that combines 35+ years of research by Dr. Jack Wiley, Engage2Excel's chief scientific officer, while CXS Survey VOICE provides unlimited lifecycle (new hire, census, pulse, ad hoc, exit) surveys throughout the career journey.

To view a full list of rankings, visit: <u>2020 HRO Today Baker's Dozen (Engagement)</u>
Results

## About Engage2Excel, Inc.

The Engage2Excel group of companies creates engaging experiences throughout the talent lifecycle. Our Career Experience Suite (CXS) provides recruitment, onboarding, employee recognition, manager development and employee survey solutions that are tailored to each organization's unique business objectives and designed to help clients find and keep their talent. With more than 3,000 client partners, including many Fortune 100 companies, Engage2Excel has a proud heritage of developing innovative solutions to help today's leading brands improve their competitive advantage and boost bottom-line results. Learn more at <a href="https://www.engage2excel.com">www.engage2excel.com</a>

## Media Contact:

Melissa Meunier

Phone: 508.222.2900 XT. 17122

Email: mmeunier@engage2excel.com